

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Printed Nov 15, 2025

Updated Nov 15, 2025

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION #:	1043 Vanilla Concentrate, Artificial
INGREDIENTS:	Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid
STORAGE:	Dry conditions, ambient temperature
SHELF LIFE:	Best if used within 365 days when stored correctly.
SOLUBILITY:	Water

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

SPECIFIC GRAVITY

REFRACTIVE INDEX

SPEC RANGE

 0.964 ± 0.05 at 25 °C 1.36 ± 0.05 at 25 °C

METHOD

Oscillating U-Tube

Refractometer

SENSORY PROPERTIES

TASTE:

AROMA:

APPEARANCE:

SPECIFICATIONS

Vanilla

Vanilla

Clear to Light Yellow

METHOD

Organoleptic

Organoleptic

Organoleptic

1043 Vanilla Concentrate, Artificial

NUTRITIONAL PROFILE

The following data is on a 100-gram basis on the product at the time of processing and/or packing.

Total Calories/Energy	195.02 Kcal	Protein	LNNS
Total Fat	LNNS	Vitamin D	LNNS
Saturated Fat	LNNS	Sodium	0.00 mg
Trans Fatty Acid	LNNS	Potassium	0.00 mg
Cholesterol	LNNS	Calcium	0.00 mg
Carbohydrates	0.22 g	Iron	LNNS
Dietary Fiber	LNNS	Alcohol	27.74 g
Total Sugars	LNNS	Water	67.13 g
Added Sugars	LNNS	LNNS = level of no nutritional significance	

The foregoing represents our calculation of the nutritional content of this product based upon private or independent laboratory testing or information made available from governmental or trade association data or supplier data. FlavorSum does not make any nutritional claims for its products.

ALLERGENS & SENSITIZERS REPORT

Allergen/Sensitizer	Present in Product	Present in Same Line	Present in Manufacturing Facility
Milk	No	Yes	Yes
Egg (includes mayonnaise, ovalbumin)	No	No	No
Soy (includes derivatives)	No	Yes	Yes (Soy Protein)
Wheat	No	Yes	Yes
Peanuts	No	Yes	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Yes	Yes
Seeds (sesame)	No	No	No
Seeds (mustard)	No	No	No
Fish	No	No	No
Crustacean Shellfish	No	No	No
Sulfites	No	Yes	Yes
Gluten (includes derivatives)	No	Yes	Yes (Barley & Wheat Gluten)

Effective procedures are in place to avoid cross-contamination with allergens not present in the product but declared as present on the same line and in the manufacturing plant. Please contact FlavorSum to discuss any additional allergen disclosure requirements.

1043 Vanilla Concentrate, Artificial

GRAS STATEMENT

All ingredients contained in this product are in the FEMA GRAS and / or FDA GRAS lists. All solvents used, if applicable, are approved for food industry. The product will be manufactured in accordance with all relevant US and Canadian legislations. The information provided is in good faith and is based upon the product formulation and the data provided by our raw material suppliers. All reasonable precautions expected of a responsible manufacturer have been taken.

ORIGIN STATEMENT

This statement is to confirm that the above product is produced in United States.

CONFIDENTIAL - Unauthorized disclosure, except as required by applicable law, is prohibited and is an infringement of copyright, a violation of trade-secret laws, and/or in breach of contract. Copyright 2021-2025. FlavorSum. All rights reserved.

Updates to specifications may be required as additional data is collected. For any questions regarding the content of this document, please contact regulatory@flavorsum.com.